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NCVMA Student Award Winners at NCSU‐CVM 

Above (left to right): Dr. David Linzey, NCVMA President; Christine Luke, NCVMA Academic Achievement Award recipient; Kate 
Archibald, Friends of the NCVMA Award recipient; Dr. Nikki Schweize on behalf of Danielle Lindquist, Joseph Grimes Leadership 
Award and NCVMA Industry Council Award recipient; and Claire Holley, NCVMA Executive Director. Photo taken by Wendy 
Savage, Visual Arts Specialist, NCSU‐CVM. 

Scenes from NCSU‐CVM Student Awards Banquet 



 

 

NCVMA District CE Events 
District 8 
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District 4 

District 4 
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Your NCVMA at Work 

2014 Equine Seminar at Pinehurst Resort 

Above: Bayshore Animal Hospital won the 2014 "Bras For A Cause" 
Contest to promote breast cancer awareness  Saturday. The winning 
entry, "What the Catfish Dragged In" garnered the People's Choice 
Award. Some 28 bras were showcased. "Bras For A Cause" was 
sponsored by the Coastal Carolina Artists & Crafters Guild. The bra will 
be modeled and auctioned during Fashion Week, Sept 26‐27. "What the 
Catfish Dragged In" was designed by Bayshore technician Cassie 
Minerva. Proceeds benefit the American Cancer Society and Relay for 
Life.  

Above: NC Veterinary Medical Board candidates join NCVMA!  

Above (left to right): Deborah Reed and Anne Cavender of the 
NCVMA review membership data. 
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Dr. Ed Smallwood Receives 2014 
Outstanding Alumni Award From Texas A&M 

Dr. Ed Smallwood graduated with a Doctor of Veterinary 
Medicine degree from Texas A&M University in 1969. He also 
holds a Bachelor’s and Master’s degree from the university. After 
receiving his DVM, he taught anatomy and radiology at the CVM 
until 1981, when he moved to NC State University’s new College 
of Veterinary Medicine as Professor of Anatomy. From 2003‐
2013, he served as the Director of CVM Alumni Relations. Since 
2002, he has been a part‐time professor at St. George’s 
University School of Veterinary Medicine in Grenada, West 

Indies. In 2013, he retired from NC State and was named 
Professor Emeritus. 
 

Dr. Smallwood has served as an officer in many professional 
organizations, including president of the American Association of 
Veterinary Anatomists and president of the World Association of 
Veterinary Anatomists. He is a member of the North Carolina 
Veterinary Medical Association and the American Veterinary 
Medical Association, and served as National Secretary‐Treasurer 
of the Phi Zeta Honor Society for 24 years. As an active Rotarian, 
Dr. Smallwood has received the North Raleigh Rotary Club’s 
Outstanding Rotarian of the Year Award, and served as Club 
President in 1993‐94.  
 

Dr. Smallwood has received numerous recognitions and teaching 
awards, including election to the NC State Academy of 
Outstanding Teachers and Chairman of the NC State Faculty 
Senate. His many teaching awards include the Texas Veterinary 
Medical Association’s Faculty Achievement Award, the Texas A & 
M University Former Students Association Faculty Distinguished 
Achievement Award, the Norden Distinguished Teacher Award, 
the North Carolina State University Alumni Distinguished 
Professor Award, and the NC State Recipient of the UNC Board of 
Governors’ Award for Excellence in Teaching. In 2002, Dr. 
Smallwood was honored with the North Carolina Veterinary 
Medical Association’s Distinguished Veterinarian Award. He has 
also served on the board of directors of the North Carolina 
Physicians’ Health Program, and as a member of the North 
Carolina Veterinary Health Program. In 2013, the North Carolina 
Veterinary Medical Foundation established and endowed “The 
Dr. James Edgar Smallwood Endowed Scholarship for Student 
Excellence.” 
 

Dr. Smallwood has authored 5 books, numerous book chapters, 
over 30 publications in refereed journals, and 35 other 
publications. He has served on many academic and veterinary 
committees, and has given numerous continuing education and 
outreach presentations.  
 

He and his wife, Kay, have three daughters, one son, and four 
grandchildren. In his spare time, he enjoys fishing, square 
dancing and wood sculpturing. 
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Casey Rinehart 
704‐607‐8760 

caseyrinehart@abaxis.com  

Mitch Madison 
434‐277‐9360 

absolutevetserv@aol.com 

Don Noah, DVM 
623‐363‐2944 

dlnoahdvm@cox.net 

   

   

Bert Hockenberry 
614‐623‐1365 

bhockenberry@bankofamerica.com 

Paul Chinery 
800‐727‐7290 

chineryp@brxray.com 

Will Marshburn 
919‐800‐4620 

wmarshburn@bobbitt.com 

   

   

Ted Williams 
919‐799‐0477 

edward.williams@ceva.com 

Jennifer Oliverio 
302‐709‐0408 

info@companiontherapy.com 

Chase Tucker 
704‐633‐0662 

chase@ctharrisimaging.com 

    

    

Stan Cunningham 
919‐876‐9449 

jason@cunninghamfinancial.net 

Douglas Hurlbert 
864‐472‐8179 

unitas@windstream.net 

Sarah Kramp 
919‐802‐0172 

sarah.kramp@elanco.com  

   

   

Becky Nichols 
919‐628‐4325 

becky@healhousecall.com 

Kelly Bullock 
919‐339‐9580 

kbullock@henryscheinvet.com  

Mark Nielsen 
252‐578‐9586 

mnielsen@k‐laserusa.com 

2014 Industry Council 
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Bob Reninger 
919‐606‐9536 

robert.reninger@merck.com 

Troy Williams, DVM 
704‐507‐1412 

troy.williams@merial.com  

Suzanne Brown 
919‐930‐7661 

suzanne.brown@midwestvet.net 

   

   

Kim Lamando 
919‐870‐4480 
kim@ncphp.org 

Cindy Suy, RVT 
919‐588‐0046 

cindy.suy@novartis.com 

Russell Brannon 
407‐697‐8572 

rbrannon@nutramaxlabs.com 

   

   

Chris Greene 
864‐704‐5204 

chris.greene@pattersonvet.com 

Pennie Freeman 
800‐636‐4740 

info@psbroker.com  

Celene Wasserman 
727‐867‐0033 

cwasserman@psi‐inc.net  

    

    

Greg Wilcox 
919‐795‐9820 

gregory.wilcox@purina.nestle.com 

Coy Privette 
919‐906‐4971 

coyp@roadrunnerpharmacy.com 

Roger Layman 
704‐439‐2931 

roger@rlarchitecture.com 

   

   

847‐223‐6323  Carly Watson 
912‐638‐6578 

carly@saase.com 

Susan Bobo 
800‐823‐2712 x120 
sbobo@tmsnc.com 



 

 ~ 18 ~ 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Feline Hyperthyroid Treatment Center 
Offer your clients a solution for feline hyperthyroidism that is simple and effective at T-4 Paws. After 
patients receive this one-time treatment at our facility, they return to your care – and a healthy, 
happy life. 
 

T-4 Paws Offers: 
• A radioactive iodine treatment that is 98% effective 
• A location convenient to I-77, I-85 and I-40 
• A highly trained staff and a safe, caring environment 
• A licensed facility designed and constructed exclusively for the feline thyroid patient. 
• Two day, 5-7 day, or extended released protocols available. 
 

For more information, call 704-948-8917 or go to www.t4paws.com 
 

T4 Paws is located at 106 Parr Drive / Huntersville, NC  28078 
 

A division of LakeCross Veterinary Hospital, PA 

   

   

Leslie Metcalf 
336‐692‐0844 

leslie.metcalf@trupanion.com 

Les Meadowcroft 
919‐247‐0328 

les@vetovation.com 

Steve Thomas 
252‐290‐1571 

steve@thevetspets.com 

   

   

Todd Phillips 
919‐605‐7351 

todd.phillips2@wellsfargo.com 

Brandi Hughes 
919‐524‐9051 

brandi.hughes@zoetis.com 

 

http://www.t4paws.com/�



